VISION _

A Christ-centered school community
growing in the love and friendship
of Jesus Christ in His Church
and striving for peace
in the social and ecological order.

MISSION

We, in Basic Education, commit ourselyes —
to Transformative Education
as a Christ-centered school community
dedicated to the integral formation of persons
empowered fo promote justice, peace,
care for creation and solidarity.

August 23, 2019

Dear Parents and Guardians:

Greetings!

Serve joypfully with boundless love .
School Thrust 2019-2020

Part of the science curriculum of Assumption Antipolo is to provide experiences that would allow the students to
appreciate nature and realize the importance of conserving and preserving our natural resources. In line with this
objective, the Grade 4 students will have their educational trip to Manila Ocean Park on September 6, 2019

(Friday).

The trip aims to provide the students an opportunity to see underwater life through an oceanarium and enrich their
knowledge on animal protection and conservation. It will encourage them to commit themselves in taking care of
the environment and develop in them a deeper sense of appreciation for God’s creation.

The following are the details of the activity:

SCHEDULE: 6:00 am
6:30
6:45
9:00
10:00
12:00 noon
12:30 pm
1:30
3:05

Assembly at the Multi-Purpose Building
Boarding

Departure from Assumption Antipolo

Expected time of arrival at Manila Ocean Park
Start of Manila Ocean Park Tour

End of Tour

Lunch

Departure from Manila Ocean Park

Expected time of arrival at Assumption Antipolo

Please see back page.

Dear Ms. Flery,

REPLY SLIP O

We have read the circular and have taken note of details of the educational trip.
O  We are allowing our daughter to join the educational trip.
0 We are NOT allowing our daughter to join the educational trip because

Student’s Name

Grade & Section Parent’s Signature over Printed Name



THINGS TO BRING- Science notebook, ballpen, water, toiletries, extra shirt,
umbrella/cap, jacket, Go Bag

ATTIRE: PE T-shirt, jeans, rubber shoes, and school ID
Thank you for your continued support.
Sincerely yours,

MS. FLERIDA S. POE
Grade 4 Stience Teacher

Noted by:

MRS. MARIA LOURDES G. ABARQUEZ
Director for Academic Affairs

MS. MARIE GRA/{J%E B. MAGTAAS
School Director



