VISION

A Christ-centered school community growing in the love and friendship of Jesus Christ in His Church and striving for peace in the social and ecological order.



MISSION

We, in Basic Education, commit ourselves to Transformative Education as a Christ-centered school community dedicated to the integral formation of persons empowered to promote justice, peace, care for creation and solidarity.

> Serve joyfully with boundless love. School Thrust 2019-2020

August 23, 2019

Dear Parents and Guardians:

Greetings!

SCHEDULE:

Part of the science curriculum of Assumption Antipolo is to provide experiences that would allow the students to appreciate nature and realize the importance of conserving and preserving our natural resources. In line with this objective, the Grade 4 students will have their educational trip to Manila Ocean Park on September 6, 2019 (Friday).

The trip aims to provide the students an opportunity to see underwater life through an oceanarium and enrich their knowledge on animal protection and conservation. It will encourage them to commit themselves in taking care of the environment and develop in them a deeper sense of appreciation for God's creation.

The following are the details of the activity:

SCHEDULE:	6:00 am 6:30 6:45 9:00 10:00 12:00 noon 12:30 pm 1:30 3:05	Start of Manila Ocean End of Tour Lunch Departure from Manila	ption Antipolo al at Manila Ocean Park Park Tour	
**************************************				Please see back page.
Dear Ms. Flery,		REPLY SLIF	,	
☐ We are all	owing our daughter	ken note of details of the e to join the educational trig ighter to join the education	p.	
Student's	Name	Grade & Section	Parent's Signature over	r Printed Name

THINGS TO BRING:

Science notebook, ballpen, water, toiletries, extra shirt, umbrella/cap, jacket, Go Bag

ATTIRE.

PE T-shirt, jeans, rubber shoes, and school ID

Thank you for your continued support.

Sincerely yours.

Grade 4 Science Teacher

Noted by: still all approper lamber me universary but governoon to constroum out exilies but states stell soons

knowledge on animal protection and conservation. It will encourage them to MRS. MARIA LOURDES G. ABARQUEZ

Director for Academic Affairs

MS. MARIE GRACE B. MAGTAAS School Director